



# Bid Tabulation

City of Delphos  
Fourth Street Watermain Replacement  
April 24, 2024

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	Brenneman Excavating Inc. Elida, OH		Fenson Contracting, LLC Fort Jennings, OH		Dangler Excavating Paulding, OH		Hohenbrink Excavating LLC Ottawa, OH		All Purpose Contracting, Inc. Delphos, OH	
							UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$18,126.78	\$18,126.78	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
2	202	VALVE BOX REMOVED	EACH	1	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$144.83	\$144.83	\$175.00	\$175.00
3	202	CONCRETE WALK REMOVED	S.F.	262	\$2.00	\$524.00	\$5.00	\$1,310.00	\$1.00	\$262.00	\$3.00	\$786.00	\$0.79	\$206.98	\$2.00	\$524.00
4	202	CURB REMOVED	FT.	20	\$2.00	\$40.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$6.00	\$120.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$2.36	\$47.20	\$5.00	\$100.00
5	304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	261	\$35.00	\$9,135.00	\$37.64	\$9,824.04	\$37.00	\$9,657.00	\$29.00	\$7,569.00	\$37.55	\$9,800.55	\$50.00	\$13,050.00
6	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.06 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	55	\$6.00	\$330.00	\$7.02	\$386.10	\$5.25	\$288.75	\$5.00	\$275.00	\$5.56	\$305.80	\$5.00	\$275.00
7	441	1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22, (449)	C.Y.	38	\$375.00	\$14,250.00	\$379.00	\$14,402.00	\$382.00	\$14,516.00	\$361.00	\$13,718.00	\$401.63	\$15,261.94	\$365.00	\$13,870.00
8	441	2-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449)	C.Y.	63	\$305.00	\$19,215.00	\$379.00	\$23,877.00	\$432.00	\$27,216.00	\$361.00	\$22,743.00	\$353.30	\$22,257.90	\$340.00	\$21,420.00
9	608	CONCRETE WALK, IN KIND	S.F.	262	\$15.00	\$3,930.00	\$10.10	\$2,646.20	\$18.00	\$4,716.00	\$13.50	\$3,537.00	\$12.00	\$3,144.00	\$10.00	\$2,620.00
10	609	CURB REPLACED, IN KIND	FT.	20	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$50.50	\$1,010.00	\$98.00	\$1,960.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$15.28	\$305.60	\$20.00	\$400.00
11	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$12.93	\$646.50	\$7.00	\$350.00	\$14.00	\$700.00	\$5.74	\$287.00	\$8.00	\$400.00
12	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$16.69	\$834.50	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$16.00	\$800.00	\$12.22	\$611.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
13	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$46.33	\$2,316.50	\$31.00	\$1,550.00	\$24.00	\$1,200.00	\$61.12	\$3,056.00	\$12.00	\$600.00
14	611	15" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	20	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$76.55	\$1,531.00	\$61.00	\$1,220.00	\$26.00	\$520.00	\$82.54	\$1,650.80	\$15.00	\$300.00
15	611	24" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	20	\$120.00	\$2,400.00	\$159.18	\$3,183.60	\$151.00	\$3,020.00	\$28.00	\$560.00	\$187.00	\$3,740.00	\$20.00	\$400.00
16	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, SANITARY REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$53.24	\$2,662.00	\$17.00	\$850.00	\$14.00	\$700.00	\$9.23	\$461.50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
17	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, SANITARY REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$24.00	\$1,200.00	\$57.16	\$2,858.00	\$22.00	\$1,100.00	\$16.00	\$800.00	\$18.64	\$932.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
18	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$4,320.00	\$4,320.00	\$2,728.35	\$2,728.35	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
19	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,875.00	\$1,875.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,947.65	\$1,947.65	\$250.00	\$250.00
20	638	1" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	721	\$40.00	\$28,840.00	\$36.42	\$26,258.82	\$40.75	\$29,380.75	\$45.00	\$32,445.00	\$32.54	\$23,461.34	\$48.00	\$34,608.00
21	638	2" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	33	\$50.00	\$1,650.00	\$51.66	\$1,704.78	\$80.75	\$2,664.75	\$60.00	\$1,980.00	\$59.04	\$1,948.32	\$55.00	\$1,815.00
22	638	6" PVC AWWA C-900 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1464	\$75.00	\$109,800.00	\$63.19	\$92,510.16	\$63.50	\$92,964.00	\$70.50	\$103,212.00	\$71.92	\$105,290.88	\$75.00	\$109,800.00
23	638	METER PIT, INCLUDING SETTING AND VALVES, AS PER PLAN	EACH	24	\$1,800.00	\$43,200.00	\$1,348.33	\$32,359.92	\$625.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,419.00	\$34,056.00	\$1,675.93	\$40,222.32	\$1,500.00	\$36,000.00
24	638	4" INSERTA-VALVE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$9,187.03	\$9,187.03	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$6,642.50	\$6,642.50	\$8,929.04	\$8,929.04	\$8,100.00	\$8,100.00
25	638	6" INSERTA-VALVE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$9,696.89	\$9,696.89	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,642.50	\$6,642.50	\$9,539.58	\$9,539.58	\$8,700.00	\$8,700.00
26	638	6" GATE VALVE	EACH	8	\$1,800.00	\$14,400.00	\$1,467.16	\$11,737.28	\$1,825.00	\$14,600.00	\$1,375.00	\$11,000.00	\$2,097.40	\$16,779.20	\$1,700.00	\$13,600.00
27	638	FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED	EACH	1	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$282.87	\$282.87	\$500.00	\$500.00
28	638	6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$6,987.01	\$13,974.02	\$10,100.00	\$20,200.00	\$6,385.00	\$12,770.00	\$9,731.88	\$19,463.76	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00
29	638	CUT AND PLUG, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$881.46	\$881.46	\$975.00	\$975.00	\$1,879.00	\$1,879.00	\$636.78	\$636.78	\$500.00	\$500.00
30	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	350	\$6.00	\$2,100.00	\$8.08	\$2,828.00	\$10.00	\$3,500.00	\$30.00	\$10,500.00	\$9.36	\$3,276.00	\$5.00	\$1,750.00
<b>TOTAL</b>						<b>\$299,074.00</b>		<b>\$276,175.80</b>		<b>\$281,510.25</b>		<b>\$286,155.00</b>		<b>\$314,845.97</b>		<b>\$316,007.00</b>